GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:778
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010

EFFECT OF TSUNAMION FISHERY SECTOR
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the transportation of crabs/fish has been affected due to Tsunami in the Andaman and Nicobar Islands;
(b) if so, the losses incurred on this account during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the time by which the transportation of crabsffish is likely to become normal in the Islands, particularly between Campbell Bay to
Nicobar and Kaanorla?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)
(a) No, Madam.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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